

Transport Department Government of Punjab TENDER NOTICE

Transport Department, Government of the Punjab intends to purchase the following items from firms registered under General Sales Tax Act, 1990 and Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 and invites tenders in sealed envelopes comprising of both Technical & Financial proposals:-

Sr. No.	Items	Quantity
LOT # 1		
1	Desktop Computer (Keyboard, Mouse and LED Monitor)	12
2	Laptops	05
3	Multimedia Projector	01
4	UPS 650VA	12
LOT #2		
1	Photocopier Machine (Heavy Duty)	02
LOT # 3		
1	Heavy Duty Printer	02
2	Light Duty Printer	06
3	Colour Printer	01
4	Heavy Duty Scanner	01

Tender forms free of cost can be obtained from this office from the date of publication of this advertisement during office hours or can be downloaded from the websites <u>www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</u> or <u>www.punjab.gov.pk/transport</u>. Separate tenders have to be submitted for every LOT. Last date of submission of tenders is 15.05.2017 which will be received till 1200 hours in the office of Deputy Secretary (Admn.), Transport Department and will be opened at 1400 hours in the presence of firms' representatives.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. All items will be purchased under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014.
- 2. Separate tender for every LOT shall be submitted under single stage two envelops procedure having technical and financial offers separately according to Punjab Procurement Rules, 38(a), clearly indicating on the top of envelop the lot number for which bid is being submitted. The Technical and financial bids must also be mentioned on the top of envelopes containing these bids.
- 3. Applicable GST and all other taxes will be paid by the firms and will be included in the bids.
- 4. The firms will be responsible to provide all the equipment in the office and transportation charges will be paid by the respective firms.
- Separate bid security for every lot as per amount mentioned against each and given below must be furnished in the shape of CDR/Bank Draft/ Pay Order in favor of Section Officer (General), Transport Department;

Lot No. 1 Rs.40,000/-

Lot No. 2 Rs.20,000/-

Lot No. 3 Rs15,000/-

- 6. Successful bidder shall be bound to submit performance guarantee @ 10% of the contract value in the name of Section Officer (General), Transport Department in the shape of Bank Draft/ Pay Order within 7 days of the acceptance of the bid, failing which the bid will be cancelled and the bid security will be forfeited. The department may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or bids.
- 7. Detail/specifications in respect of above mentioned machinery may be downloaded from the websites of PPRA and Transport Department as given above or may be obtained from the office of Transport Department during office hours.

No detail/specification in respect of above mentioned electronic equipment will be furnished on tender opening day.

Deputy Secretary (Admn.) Transport Department 11 -A Egerton Road, Lahore. Ph #: 042-99200504